Trinidad Navarro Commissioner



Delaware Department of Insurance

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, TRINIDAD NAVARRO, hereby gives notice that PUBLIC HEARINGS will be held on **Thursday**, **August 23, 2018**, beginning at **10:00 a.m.**, at the offices of the Delaware Department of Insurance, 841 Silver Lake Boulevard, Dover, DE 19904.

The purpose of the Hearings is to address the Delaware Department of Insurance's complaints against individual licensees for violations of Chapters 17 and 23 of the Delaware Insurance Code. The names of the licensees and the corresponding docket numbers are as follows:

Name	Docket Number
Archer, Ashley	3835-2018
Belmont, Craig/Summit Insurance Group LLC	3843-2018
Brown, Tawanda Unique	3836-2018
Groff, Albert	3838-2018
Judge, David Wayne	3839-2018
Porter, Christopher Lee	3840-2018
Richards, Bijan Rashad	3844-2018
Swaby, Sylvia E.	3841-2018
Vazquez, Luis	3842-2018
Victor, David Sylvon	3760-2018

The Hearings will be conducted in accordance with the Delaware Administrative Procedures Act, 29 <u>Del</u>. <u>C</u>. Chapter 101. A party has the right to present evidence, be represented by Delaware counsel, and to appear personally or by other representative. The Delaware Department of Insurance is obligated to reach its decision based on the evidence received.